Mar. 31, 2020 11.52 0.31 (0.27) 0.03 (0.20) (0.13) - (0.10) (0.16) - (0.26) 11.08

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's semi-annual and annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2024 and March 31.

 CI Select Income Managed Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 14, 2010
Sept. 30, 2024 403,546 34,260 1.83 0.21 2.04 11.48 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 385,693 34,578 1.82 0.21 2.03 11.47 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 538,937 50,264 1.83 0.21 2.04 11.49 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 723,466 64,443 1.82 0.21 2.03 11.56 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 814,331 71,001 1.82 0.21 2.03 11.52 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 828,684 75,400 1.82 0.21 2.03 11.65 0.01 10.85

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 17, 2010
Sept. 30, 2024 3,880 679 1.83 0.20 2.03 11.95 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 4,421 797 1.82 0.22 2.04 11.88 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 6,210 1,107 1.83 0.22 2.05 12.07 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 9,445 1,520 1.82 0.22 2.04 11.90 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 11,366 1,700 1.82 0.21 2.03 11.82 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 12,277 1,820 1.82 0.21 2.03 11.77 0.01 10.85

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 17, 2010
Sept. 30, 2024 3,489 958 1.83 0.22 2.05 12.41 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 4,517 1,259 1.82 0.23 2.05 12.63 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 6,937 1,851 1.83 0.23 2.06 12.71 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 9,366 2,176 1.82 0.23 2.05 12.51 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 9,508 1,989 1.82 0.23 2.05 12.53 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 11,032 2,214 1.82 0.23 2.05 12.79 0.01 10.85

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 58,734 5,014 1.81 0.20 2.01 11.02 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 66,580 6,003 1.80 0.20 2.00 10.90 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 84,027 7,884 1.81 0.19 2.00 10.82 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 113,170 10,144 1.80 0.19 1.99 10.74 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 141,400 12,412 1.80 0.19 1.99 10.65 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 154,266 14,136 1.80 0.19 1.99 10.55 0.01 10.85

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 24,728 2,248 0.81 0.10 0.91 12.02 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 26,632 2,571 0.81 0.10 0.91 11.91 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 35,429 3,599 0.81 0.09 0.90 11.80 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 51,856 5,088 0.80 0.09 0.89 11.81 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 57,371 5,573 0.80 0.09 0.89 11.82 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 61,345 6,289 0.80 0.09 0.89 11.76 0.01 10.85

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Select Income Managed Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

EFT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 242 36 0.81 0.06 0.87 7.86 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 249 39 0.80 0.07 0.87 9.18 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 871 135 0.81 0.08 0.89 9.82 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1,374 195 0.80 0.08 0.88 9.80 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 1,440 192 0.80 0.07 0.87 9.13 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 1,933 259 0.80 0.07 0.87 9.27 0.01 10.85

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 03, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 850 175 0.81 0.06 0.87 7.56 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 830 175 0.81 0.06 0.87 7.74 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 1,002 204 0.81 0.06 0.87 7.39 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1,214 218 0.80 0.06 0.86 7.32 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 1,895 311 0.80 0.06 0.86 8.06 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 2,353 375 0.80 0.07 0.87 8.62 0.01 10.85

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 31, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 198 33 1.81 0.18 1.99 10.24 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 192 33 1.81 0.18 1.99 10.00 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 545 93 1.81 0.16 1.97 9.14 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1,245 192 1.80 0.16 1.96 8.68 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 1,488 214 1.80 0.16 1.96 8.90 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 2,733 389 1.80 0.15 1.95 8.14 0.01 10.85

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 31, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 1,186 300 1.81 0.15 1.96 8.10 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 1,167 299 1.81 0.15 1.96 8.46 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 1,457 358 1.81 0.16 1.97 8.72 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1,826 391 1.80 0.16 1.96 8.90 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 2,018 389 1.80 0.17 1.97 9.43 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 2,316 429 1.80 0.18 1.98 10.12 0.01 10.85

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 17, 2010
Sept. 30, 2024 183,477 13,623 0.83 0.10 0.93 12.28 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 182,099 14,357 0.83 0.10 0.93 12.29 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 211,160 17,512 0.83 0.10 0.93 12.18 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 258,123 20,674 0.82 0.10 0.92 12.09 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 218,426 17,316 0.82 0.10 0.92 11.78 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 192,370 16,092 0.82 0.10 0.92 12.07 0.01 10.85

FT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 17, 2010
Sept. 30, 2024 4,396 668 0.83 0.06 0.89 9.42 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 4,765 751 0.83 0.08 0.91 9.74 0.05 8.55

[…]

Mar. 31, 2023 90 12 0.18 0.02 0.20 14.47 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - 0.17 0.03 0.20 14.95 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 76 9 0.17 0.02 0.19 13.48 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 85 10 0.17 0.02 0.19 13.00 0.01 10.85

PT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations May 01, 2017
Sept. 30, 2024 19 3 0.18 0.02 0.20 14.88 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 21 3 0.18 0.02 0.20 13.47 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 0.18 0.02 0.20 13.00 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - 0.17 0.02 0.19 13.00 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 0.17 0.02 0.19 13.00 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 10 1 0.17 0.03 0.20 13.00 0.01 10.85

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Select Income Managed Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

U Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 17, 2010
Sept. 30, 2024 5,127 406 1.38 0.15 1.53 11.13 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 5,094 427 1.38 0.15 1.53 10.93 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 5,818 510 1.38 0.15 1.53 10.96 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 6,490 546 1.37 0.15 1.52 10.87 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 7,003 580 1.37 0.15 1.52 10.87 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 7,100 616 1.37 0.15 1.52 10.64 0.01 10.85

V Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 17, 2010
Sept. 30, 2024 9,153 656 0.73 0.08 0.81 11.62 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 9,550 727 0.73 0.08 0.81 11.47 0.05 8.55
Mar. 31, 2023 9,998 802 0.73 0.08 0.81 11.53 0.04 119.37
Mar. 31, 2022 12,063 935 0.72 0.08 0.80 11.64 0.02 14.39
Mar. 31, 2021 13,707 1,053 0.72 0.08 0.80 11.71 0.02 16.16
Mar. 31, 2020 13,858 1,125 0.72 0.09 0.81 11.82 0.01 10.85

Y Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 17, 2010
Sept. 30, 2024 1,954 140 0.73 0.10 0.83 13.57 0.08 10.85
Mar. 31, 2024 1,491 114 0.73 0.10 0.83 13.72 0.05 8.55